TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name and entity types of Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003136 Frame 0342. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor name is Interactive Digital Software Association Inc. and the parties are Delaware non-profit corporations.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interactive Digital Software Association Inc.		06/30/2003	Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entertainment Software Association		
Street Address:	49 WEST 27TH STREET		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2152074	M MATURE 17+ CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2152075	T TEEN CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2152077	AO ADULTS ONLY CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2252353	RP RATING PENDING CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2328243	E EVERYONE CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2656987	PRODUCTS RANGE FROM RATING PENDING TO EV
Registration Number:	2595477	RP-M PRODUCTS RANGE FROM RATING PENDINGT
Registration Number:	2595478	PRODUCTS RANGE FROM RATING PENDING TO TE
Registration Number:	2652450	T-M PRODUCTS RANGE FROM TEEN TO MATURE C
Registration Number:	2675453	E-M PRODUCTS RANGE FROM EVERYONE TO MATU
Registration Number:	2656988	E-T PRODUCTS RANGE FROM EVERYONE TO TEEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.344.8156

-TRADEMARK

900467580 REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0430

Email: HBMarkus@Venable.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Price
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385
Address Line 2: Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93581-358142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Halle B. Markus
SIGNATURE:	/Halle B. Markus/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018

Total Attachments: 13

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

source=IDSAI Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif

source=IDSAI Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif

source=IDSAI Articles of Incorporation#page3.tif

source=IDSAI Articles of Incorporation#page4.tif

source=IDSAI Articles of Incorporation#page5.tif

source=IDSAI Articles of Incorporation#page6.tif

source=IDSAI Articles of Incorporation#page7.tif

source=IDSAI Articles of Incorporation#page8.tif

source=IDSAI Articles of Incorporation#page9.tif

source=IDSAI Articles of Incorporation#page10.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 002696 Frame 0752. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERACTIVE DIGITAL SOFTWARE ASSOCIATION		06/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTERTAINMENT SOFTWARE ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	49 WEST 27TH STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2153957	E
Registration Number:	2175896	E3
Registration Number:	1922751	K-A KIDS TO ADULTS AGES 6+
Registration Number:	1931089	T TEEN AGES 13+
Registration Number:	1922752	A O ADULTS ONLY
Registration Number:	1922753	M MATURE AGES 17+
Registration Number:	1909583	ELECTRONIC ENTERTAINMENT EXPO
Registration Number:	2358978	IDSA
Registration Number:	2152074	M MATURE 17+ CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2152075	T TEEN CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2152076	K-A KIDS TO ADULTS CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2152077	AO ADULTS ONLY CONTENT RATED BY ESRB

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0432

Registration Number:	2252353	RP RATING PENDING CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2152078	EC EARLY CHILDHOOD CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2349339	E3 ELECTRONIC ENTERTAINMENT EXPO
Registration Number:	2669434	AOI ADULTS ONLY ESRB INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	2666738	ECI EARLY CHILDHOOD ESRB INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	2328165	ESRB INTERACTIVE AOI ECI EI TI MI
Registration Number:	2538480	TEEN T I ESRB INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	2450426	ESRB MTCEA ENTERTAINMENT SOFTWARE RATING BOARD
Registration Number:	2328243	E EVERYONE CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2441955	ESRB PRIVACY ONLINE PROGRAM A DIVISION OF THE ENTERTAINMENT SOFTWARE RATING BOARD
Registration Number:	2440294	ARC ADVERTISING REVIEW COUNCIL OF THE ESRB
Registration Number:	2656987	PRODUCTS RANGE FROM RATING PENDING TO EVERYONE RP - E CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2595477	RP-M PRODUCTS RANGE FROM RATING PENDINGTO MATURE CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2595478	PRODUCTS RANGE FROM RATING PENDING TO TEEN RP-T CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2675452	EVERYONE TO MATURE E-MI ESRB INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	2669793	TEEN TO MATURE T-MI ESRB INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	2652450	T-M PRODUCTS RANGE FROM TEEN TO MATURE CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2675453	E-M PRODUCTS RANGE FROM EVERYONE TO MATURE CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2656988	E-T PRODUCTS RANGE FROM EVERYONE TO TEEN CONTENT RATED BY ESRB
Registration Number:	2609537	ELECTRONIC ENTERTAINMENT EXPO
Registration Number:	2731990	ESRB PRIVACY CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	2731991	ESRB PRIVACY ONLINE CERTIFIED CLICK TO CONFIRM
Registration Number:	2832992	ESRB KIDS PRIVACY CERTIFIED CLICK TO PRIVACY STATEMENT
Registration Number:	2659468	ESRB PRIVACY CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	2659469	ESRB PRIVACY ONLINE CERTIFIED CLICK TO PRIVACY STATEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:	tmdocket@dark	pylaw.com
Correspondent Name:	_	and Karin Segall
Address Line 1:		P.C., P.O. Box 5257
Address Line 4:	•	W YORK 10150-5257
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Karin Segall
Signature:		/karin segall/
Date:		08/08/2005
Total Attachments: 15		
source=00494053#page1.ti	f	
source=00494053#page2.tif		
source=00494053#page3.tit	f	
source=00494053#page4.tit	f	
source=00494053#page5.ti	f	
source=00494053#page6.ti	f	
source=00494053#page7.tif		
source=00494053#page8.tif		
source=00494053#page9.ti	f	
source=00494053#page10.tif		
source=00494053#page11.		
source=00494053#page12.		
source=00494053#page13.	tif	

source=00494053#page14.tif source=00494053#page15.tif

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CURPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 03/31/1994 944054868 - 2381777

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTERACTIVE DIGITAL SOFTWARE ASSOCIATION

The undersigned, a natural person, for the purpose of organizing a corporation not for profit and without authority to issue capital stock, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the laws of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 1. Title 8 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Association") is Interactive Digital Boftware Association.

SECOND: The address, including street, number, city, and county, of the registered office of the Association in the State of Delaware is 32 Loockerman Square, Suite L-100, City of Dover 19901, County of Kent; and the name of the registered agent of the Association in the State of Delaware at such address is The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.

THIRD: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted are:

To form a trade association of publishers of digital software, which association shall, among other activities:

- 1 -

0673E/03/29/94 3832/00

(a) provide a forum for the exchange of ideas related to the field of digital software;

(b) promote the advancement of the digital software industry;

(c) foster good will among members of the digital software industry;

(d) foster good will between members of the digital software industry and the public;

(e) increase the amount of information available to the public respecting digital software products, for example by developing a rating system for digital software to reflect suitability for different users;

(f) any other act or thing incidental to or connected with the foregoing purposes or in advancement thereof.

Nothing hereinabove contained shall be considered a limitation on the rights and powers of the Association as a nonprofit corporation under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Association is not to have authority to issue capital stock.

FIFTH: The name and the mailing address of the incorporator is as follows:

NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

Neil J. Rosini

Franklin, Weinrib, Rudell & Vassallo, P.C. 488 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10022 SIXTH: The Association is to have perpetual existence.

SEVENTH: The personal liability of the directors of the Association is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by paragraph (7) of subsection (b) of § 102 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented.

EIGHTH: For the management of the business and for the conduct of the affairs of the Association, and for the creation, definition, limitation, and regulation of the powers of the Association and of its governing body and the members thereof, it is hereby provided:

- Association have been adopted, amended, or repealed, as the case may be, by the incorporator, the power to adopt, amend, or repeal the By-laws of the Association shall be exercised by the governing body of the Association.
- 2. The activities and affairs of the Association shall be managed by and be under the direction of its governing body, which in this certificate of incorporation sometimes is referred to as a Board of Directors, although the members of said governing body may be designated as trustees, managers, governors, or otherwise under any provision of the By-laws.
- 3. The Association shall have two classes of members, Charter Members and Full Members. Charter Members shall be assessed substantially greater annual dues and/or membership fees than Full

Members. Each member shall be entitled to vote in the election of Directors of the Association as prescribed in paragraph 5. Each class of members shall vote as a class on any other matters which require the approval of members under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and approval of both classes of members shall be necessary. All matters which may be relegated exclusively to the vote of the Board of Directors under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware shall be deemed so relegated by this certificate of incorporation.

- entire Board of Directors shall be no less than nine of which four shall be chosen by the Full Members and the balance by the Charter Members, all as more particularly described in paragraph 5 hereof. The initial Board of Directors shall consist of fifteen, of which four shall be Full Member Directors and eleven Charter Member Directors.
- 5. (a) Each Charter Member shall have the right to appoint one Director, referred to herein as a "Charter Member Director." Any vacancy caused by the resignation, removal or death of a Charter Member Director may be filled only by the Charter Member who appointed such Charter Member Director. If a Charter Member ceases to be a Charter Member for any reason, the Charter Member Director appointed by such Charter Member shall be deemed to have resigned.
- (b) The Pull Members, voting as a class, shall have the right to elect four Directors (the "Pull Member

- 4 -

Directors*). Any vacancy caused by the resignation, removal or death of a Full Member Director may be filled only by Full Members, voting as a class.

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, one half of the Charter Members and one third of the Full Members shall constitute a quorum of each such class, respectively, at any meeting of members, and a quorum of both classes shall be necessary to constitute a quorum for such meeting of members, except that in the case of the election of rull Member Directors, only a quorum of Full Members shall be necessary (and a majority of the votes cast by such Full Members shall be necessary to elect such Full Member Directors). Two Full Member Directors and a majority of the Charter Member Directors must be present to constitute a quorum of the Board of Directors.

permitted by § 145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said section from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities, or other matters referred to in or covered by said section, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any By-law, agreement, vote of members or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in his official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall

continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, and administrators of such a person.

TENTH: From time to time, and in furtherance of the purposes for which the Association is being organized, any of the provisions of this certificate of incorporation may be amended, altered, or repealed, and other provisions suthorized by the laws of the State of Delaware at the time in force may be added or inserted in the manner and at the time prescribed by said laws, and all rights at any time conferred upon the members of the Association by this certificate of incorporation are granted subject to the provisions of this Article TENTH.

named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, makes this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is his act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly, has hereunto set his hand this 1444 day of March, 1994.

Neil J. Rosini, Sole Incorporator

- 5 -

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTERACTIVE DIGITAL SOFTWARE ASSOCIATION INC.

it is hereby certified that:

- The present name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is interactive Digital Software Association Inc., which is the name under which the corporation was original incorporated; and the date of filing the original certificate of incorporation of the corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is March 31, 1994.
- 2. The provisions of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation as heretofore amended and/or supplemented, are hereby restated and integrated into the single instrument which is hereinafter set forth, and which is entitled Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Interactive Digital Software Association Inc., without further amendment and without any discrepancy between the provision so the certificate of Incorporation as heretofore amended and supplemented and the provision so the said single instrument herein after set forth.
- 3. The Board of Directors of the corporation has duty adopted this Restated Certificate of incorporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware in the form set forth as follows:

*

Restated Certificate of Incorporation

of

Interactive Digital Software Association Inc.

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Association") is Interactive Digital Software Association Inc.

SECOND: The address, including street, number, city, and county, of the registered office of the Association in the State of Delaware is 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, County of New Castle, DE 19805, and the name of the

registered agent of the Association in the State of Delaware at such address is The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.

THIRD: The purpose for which the Association is organized is to provide improvement of business conditions for members of the interactive entertainment software industry. Notwithstanding any other provision in this Certificate of Incorporation, the Association shall not conduct or carry on any activities not permitted to be conducted or carried on by an organization exempt from taxation under section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code and its Regulations as they now exist or as they may hereafter be amended. More specifically, the nature of the business or purpose to be conducted or promoted is to act as a trade association of publishers of interactive entertainment software, which association shall, among other activities:

- (a) provide a forum for the exchange of ideas related to the field of interactive entertalnment software;
- (b) promote the advancement of the interactive entertainment software industry;
- (c) foster goodwill among members of the interactive entertainment software industry;
- (d) foster goodwill between members of the interactive entertainment software industry and public;
- (e) increase the amount of information available to the public respecting interactive entertainment software products, for example by developing a rating system for interactive entertainment software to reflect suitability for different users; and
- (f) any other act or thing incidental to or connected with the foregoing purposes of in advancement thereof.

Nothing herein above contained shall be considered a limitation on the rights and powers of the Association as a not for profit corporation under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Association is not to have authority to issue capital stock.

FIFTH: On March 29, 1994, Neil J. Rosini, whose address was Franklin, Weinrib, Rudell & Vassallo, P.C. 488 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022, being a natural person, acted as an incorporator under the provisions of, and subject to the requirements of, the laws of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 1, Title of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereof, and known, identified, and referred to as the "General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware") for the purpose of organizing a corporation not for profit and without the

authority to issue capital stock.

SIXTH: The Association is to have perpetual existence.

SEVENTH: The personal liability of the directors of the Association is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by paragraph (7) of subsection (b) of § 102 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented.

EIGHTH: For the management of the business and for the conduct of the affairs of the Association, and for the creation, definition, limitation, and regulation of the powers of the Association and of its governing body and the members thereof, it is hereby provided:

- 1. The power to adopt, amend or repeal the By-laws of the Association shall be exercised by the Board of Directors of the Association.
- 2. The activities and affairs of the Association shall be managed by and be under the direction of its governing body, which in this certificate of incorporation sometimes is referred to as a Board of Directors, although the members of said governing body may be designated as trustees, managers, governors, or otherwise under any provision of the By-laws.
- 3. The conditions of membership of the Association shall be set forth in the By-laws of the Association.

NINTH: The Association shall, to the fullest extent permitted by Section 145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said section from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities, or other matters referred to in or covered by said section, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any By-law, agreement, vote of members or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in his official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continues as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefits of the heirs, executors, and administrators of such a person.

TENTH: From time to time, and in furtherance of the purposes for which the Association is being organized, any of the provisions of this certificate of incorporation may be amended, altered, or repealed, and other provisions authorized by the laws of the State of Delaware at the time in force may be added or inserted in the manner and at the time prescribed by said laws, and all rights at any time conferred upon the members of the Association by this certificate of incorporation are granted subject to the provisions of this Article TENTH.

ELEVENTH: The Association is a not for profit corporation. The Association is not organized for profit and no part of the net earnings of the Association shall inure

to the benefit t of or be distributable to any director of the Association, officer of the Association or any private shareholder or individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the Association in furtherance of the purpose of the Association).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the corporation has caused this Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and attested to by its Secretary on this <u>3st</u> day of March 1999.

Interactive Digital Software Association Inc.

Douglas Lowerstein

Title: President

JVIdsa/board/other/cert of inc.doc March 1999

4